PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reinhard NEUHAUS	11/28/2006
Bernhard JASPER	11/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seaquist Perfect Dispensing GmbH	
Street Address:	Hildebrandstrasse 20	
City:	Dortmund	
State/Country:	y: GERMANY	
Postal Code:	44319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11570867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035843273

Email: dsafran@rmhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Safran Address Line 1: PO Box 10064

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740116-717(DSS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Safran

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_740116_717#page1.tif

9

PATENT REEL: 018655 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT

		the sufficiency or	d receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, as a belov		
	-					
	med inventor, I hereby sell and assi		rect Dispensing Gill	/11		
	Hildebrandstrasse 20, 44319 Dortm		13 5 1 4 2 4 1	1 : a d for the II-ito		
		gal representative	s all my rights, title	e and interest, in and for the Unite		
Sta	ites of America, in and to					
	METERING VALVE AND DE	VICE FOR DISP	ENSING A PREFE	RABLY COSMETIC LIQUID		
inv	vented by me (if only one is named	below) or us (if	plural inventors are	named below) and described in th		
ард	olication for United States Letters	Patent therefore	, filed June 7 200	5, as International Application No		
PC	T/EP2005/006532 and all United	States Letters Pat	ent which may be	granted therefore, and all divisions		
				est being the entire ownership of th		
				uist Perfect Dispensing GmbH, it		
	-			for which said Letters Patent may b		
	, , ,			d by me or us if this assignment an		
•	e had not been made;					
Sai	e had not been mude,					
	And I hereby agree to sign as	nd execute any fu	ther documents or i	nstruments which may be necessary		
lav	vful, and proper in the prosecution	of the above-nam	ned application or it	n the preparation and prosecution o		
any	y continuing, continuation-in-part,	substitute, divisio	nal, renewal, review	ed or reissue applications or in an		
am	endment, extension, or interference	proceedings, or o	therwise to secure th	ne title thereto in said assignee;		
	And I do hereby authorize an	d request the Com	missioner of Patents	s to issue said Letters Patent to said		
Set	aquist Perfect Dispensing GmbH					
		(F	ull Name)	(Signature)		
	20 11 101			R. New Gus		
l.	Date: 28 11. 06	Inventor: Reinl	ard NEUHAUS	1. Well aus		
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Germany					
	Post Office Address: Am Vossho	lz 36, 58675 Hem	cr, Germany			
	202 11 11			B DM		
2.		Inventor: Bernl		Isom Jo		
	Residence: Same as Post Office A	Address	Citizenship: Gerr	nany		
	Post Office Address: Elbinger St	r <u>. 25, 45731</u> Walm	p, Germany			
•						
3.						
			-			
	Post Office Address:					
4.	Datc:	Inventor				
• •		ATT CHICAL.				

Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

RECORDED: 12/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 018655 FRAME: 0007